

SCHEDULE A—Concluded

Name of Bank	Capital authorized	Chief office of Bank
6. La Banque Provinciale du Canada.....	5,000,000	Montreal
7. The Union Bank of Canada.....	15,000,000	Winnipeg
8. The Canadian Bank of Commerce.....	25,000,000	Toronto
9. The Royal Bank of Canada.....	25,000,000	Montreal
10. The Dominion Bank.....	10,000,000	Toronto
11. The Bank of Hamilton.....	7,000,000	Hamilton
12. The Standard Bank of Canada.....	5,000,000	Toronto
13. La Banque d'Hochelega.....	10,000,000	Montreal
14. The Imperial Bank of Canada.....	10,000,000	Toronto
15. The Home Bank of Canada.....	5,000,000	Toronto
16. The Sterling Bank of Canada.....	3,000,000	Toronto
17. The Weyburn Security Bank.....	1,000,000	Weyburn

That section 30 of Bill No. 83 be struck out and the following substituted therefor:

The directors may appoint as many officers, clerks and servants as they may consider necessary for the carrying on of the business of the bank, and may authorize any officer of the bank to make such of these appointments as they may deem expedient.

(2) Such officers, clerks and servants may be paid such salaries and allowances as the directors or such officer, in the case of appointments made by him, consider necessary.

(3) The directors before permitting any general manager, manager, or other officer, clerk or servant of the bank to enter upon the duties of his office, and any officer, authorized as aforesaid, before permitting any officer, clerk or servant of the bank appointed by him to enter upon the duties of his office, shall require him to give a bond, guarantee or other security to the satisfaction of the directors or such officer as the case may be, for the due and faithful performance of his duties.

That section 54 of Bill No. 83 be amended as follows:—

(1) By striking out paragraphs (m) and (n) under the heading "Liabilities" in subsection 2.

(2) By striking out paragraph (k) under the heading "Assets" in subsection 2 and substituting the following:

(k) call and short (not exceeding thirty days) loans in Canada on stocks, debentures and bonds and other securities of a sufficient marketable value to cover.

(3) By striking out paragraph (l) under the heading "Assets" in subsection 2 and substituting the following:

(l) call and short (not exceeding thirty days) loans elsewhere than in Canada on stocks, debentures and bonds and other securities of a sufficient marketable value to cover.

(4) By striking out paragraph (m) under the heading of "Assets" in subsection 2 and substituting the following:

(m) other current loans and discounts in Canada (less rebate of interest), after making full provision for all bad and doubtful debts.

(5) By striking out paragraph (n) under the heading of "Assets" in subsection 2 and substituting the following:

(n) other current loans and discounts elsewhere than in Canada (less rebate of interest), after making full provision for all bad and doubtful debts.